
Southwestern Christian (14-12, 9-11) -vs- Oklahoma City (15-10, 10-10)
02/12/22 at Abe Lemons Arena in Oklahoma City

 
 

 
 
Southwestern Christian 72

Oklahoma City 77

Date: 02/12/22
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 350
Site: Abe Lemons Arena in Oklahoma City
Referees: Charles Carroll, Harold Thompson, Amy Shelby

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Southwestern Christian 15 18 15 19 5 72
Oklahoma City 13 20 16 18 10 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christina Jenkins * 41 9-17 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 4 3 1 0 1 20
10 Tresha Yager * 40 5-9 5-8 2-2 2-4 6 0 4 1 0 1 17
24 Thamires Andrade * 41 2-10 1-4 3-3 0-9 9 1 5 4 1 3 8
13 Abbey Phibbs * 42 2-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 5 9 3 1 2 7
31 Lauren Wade * 22 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 1 4
14 Lauren Masquat 17 4-8 2-6 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 12
22 Gillian Snowder 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 4
23 Kirstyn Strain 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitin Taylor 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Cassie Colong 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-64 9-23 11-12 9-27 36 19 23 12 2 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
OT 1 1-6   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 9-23   39.1 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-05:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Abby Selzer * 30 10-13 0-0 4-8 1-8 9 3 2 3 4 2 24
03 Annilia Dawn * 45 6-13 2-8 6-6 1-4 5 0 11 5 0 0 20
21 Erika Ankney * 31 1-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 0 4
20 Jordyn Eaton * 30 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 1 4
22 Selena Driskill * 17 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 2 0 4
24 Fiona Wilson 41 3-13 2-8 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 1 1 10
23 Kelsi Fitzgerald 9 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
05 Elaine Witt 21 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 6 0 0 0 3
14 Rachel Barry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 27-60 7-22 16-20 9-30 39 11 22 13 7 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
OT 1 2-4   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 5 4th-07:43



1st Box Score
Southwestern Christian 15

Oklahoma City 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christina Jenkins 18 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
10 Tresha Yager 15 3-4 3-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 1 9
24 Thamires Andrade 16 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 3 5
13 Abbey Phibbs 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 0 5
31 Lauren Wade 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 0
14 Lauren Masquat 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
22 Gillian Snowder 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
23 Kirstyn Strain 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitin Taylor 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Cassie Colong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 6-12 3-3 6-12 18 7 9 9 0 7 33
40.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Abby Selzer 13 3-3 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 1 2 2 3 1 9
3 Annilia Dawn 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 4 0 0 3
21 Erika Ankney 12 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
20 Jordyn Eaton 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
22 Selena Driskill 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 2 0 4
24 Fiona Wilson 17 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
23 Kelsi Fitzgerald 4 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
5 Elaine Witt 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3
14 Rachel Barry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 4-10 5-7 3-12 15 5 11 9 6 3 33
46.2 % 40.0 % 71.4 %



2nd Box Score
Southwestern Christian 18

Oklahoma City 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christina Jenkins 20 7-11 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 15
10 Tresha Yager 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
24 Thamires Andrade 20 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-7 7 1 4 0 1 0 3
13 Abbey Phibbs 20 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 1 2 2
31 Lauren Wade 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Lauren Masquat 7 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 7
22 Gillian Snowder 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kirstyn Strain 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitin Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Cassie Colong 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 2-7 6-7 2-13 15 8 13 1 2 2 34
46.4 % 28.6 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Abby Selzer 12 6-8 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 0 1 1 0 13
3 Annilia Dawn 20 4-9 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 7 1 0 0 11
21 Erika Ankney 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jordyn Eaton 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
22 Selena Driskill 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fiona Wilson 19 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 Kelsi Fitzgerald 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Elaine Witt 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Rachel Barry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 3-11 5-7 6-14 20 5 10 4 1 0 34
43.3 % 27.3 % 71.4 %



OT Box Score
Southwestern Christian 39

Oklahoma City 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Christina Jenkins 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tresha Yager 5 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
24 Thamires Andrade 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abbey Phibbs 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
31 Lauren Wade 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lauren Masquat 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Gillian Snowder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kirstyn Strain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaitin Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Cassie Colong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 1-6 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 5
16.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Abby Selzer 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Annilia Dawn 5 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Erika Ankney 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jordyn Eaton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Selena Driskill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fiona Wilson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Kelsi Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Elaine Witt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rachel Barry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-4 0-1 6-6 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 2 10
50.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
GOOD 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 09:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

09:10 TURNOVER  by SELZER,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 08:46 6-0 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
FOUL  by WADE,LAUREN 08:28

08:21 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DRISKILL,SELENA
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SELZER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by YAGER,TRESHA 07:53
07:53 BLOCK  by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by WADE,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by WADE,LAUREN 07:48

07:31 TURNOVER  by EATON,JORDYN
STEAL  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 07:29
MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 07:25

07:25 BLOCK  by DRISKILL,SELENA
-- REBOUND DEF by DRISKILL,SELENA

07:16 MISS LAYUP by ANKNEY,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by SELZER,ABBY

07:13 6-4 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
FOUL  by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 07:13

07:13 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by SELZER,ABBY
07:13 SUB IN by WILSON,FIONA
07:13 SUB OUT by SELZER,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISKILL,SELENA
MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 07:00

06:39 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,FIONA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,FIONA

06:32 MISS JUMPER by DRISKILL,SELENA
REBOUND DEF by YAGER,TRESHA --
TURNOVER  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 06:14

06:13 MISS LAYUP by ANKNEY,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by YAGER,TRESHA --

05:55 FOUL  by EATON,JORDYN
05:50 SUB IN by WITT,ELAINE
05:50 SUB IN by SELZER,ABBY
05:50 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN
05:50 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA

MISS JUMPER by WADE,LAUREN 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWN,ANNILIA

05:39 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WITT,ELAINE

MISS LAYUP by WADE,LAUREN 05:18
05:18 BLOCK  by WILSON,FIONA

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,FIONA
05:09 TURNOVER  by ANKNEY,ERIKA

STEAL  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 05:06
MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWN,ANNILIA
04:31 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by YAGER,TRESHA --
TURNOVER  by WADE,LAUREN 04:11
SUB IN by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 04:10
SUB OUT by WADE,LAUREN 04:10

04:00 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA
REBOUND DEF by YAGER,TRESHA --
MISS 3PTR by PHIBBS,ABBEY 03:49
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --



03:40 FOUL  by ANKNEY,ERIKA
GOOD TIPIN by JENKINS,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 03:37 8-8
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 03:33 9-8 V 1

03:33 SUB IN by EATON,JORDYN
03:33 SUB OUT by ANKNEY,ERIKA
03:16 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WITT,ELAINE
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWN,ANNILIA
02:52 TURNOVER  by DAWN,ANNILIA

STEAL  by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 02:51
MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 02:41

02:41 BLOCK  by SELZER,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY

02:36 TURNOVER  by SELZER,ABBY
STEAL  by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 02:35
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by DRISKILL,SELENA
02:34 SUB OUT by SELZER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 02:26
REBOUND OFF by YAGER,TRESHA --
GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDER,GILLIAN(in the paint) 02:20 11-11
ASSIST ASSIST by YAGER,TRESHA --

02:07 TURNOVER  by DAWN,ANNILIA
STEAL  by YAGER,TRESHA 02:06
GOOD JUMPER by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 01:58 13-11 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by YAGER,TRESHA --

01:37 MISS 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by EATON,JORDYN

01:25 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,FIONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA

TURNOVER  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:54
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KAITIN 00:54
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:54

00:54 SUB IN by BARRY,RACHEL
00:54 SUB IN by ANKNEY,ERIKA
00:54 SUB OUT by WITT,ELAINE
00:54 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN
00:41 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
MISS LAYUP by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by DRISKILL,SELENA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WADE,LAUREN 00:29
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 00:29

00:26 FOUL  by BARRY,RACHEL
GOOD FT by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:26 14-13 V 1
GOOD FT by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:26 15-13 V 2
SUB IN by STRAIN,KIRSTYN 00:26
SUB IN by MASQUAT,LAUREN 00:26
SUB OUT by YAGER,TRESHA 00:26
SUB OUT by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by SELZER,ABBY
00:26 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDER,GILLIAN --
00:08 MISS 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KAITIN 10:00



SUB IN by STRAIN,KIRSTYN 10:00
SUB IN by MASQUAT,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by YAGER,TRESHA 10:00
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 10:00
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,FIONA
10:00 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KAITIN 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY

FOUL  by WADE,LAUREN 09:26
09:26 MISS FT by SELZER,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:26 MISS FT by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by WADE,LAUREN --
09:09 FOUL  by SELZER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by MASQUAT,LAUREN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:49 TURNOVER  by EATON,JORDYN
STEAL  by WADE,LAUREN 08:49
MISS 3PTR by MASQUAT,LAUREN 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWN,ANNILIA
FOUL  by TAYLOR,KAITIN 08:13
SUB IN by PHIBBS,ABBEY 08:13
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 08:13
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KAITIN 08:13
SUB OUT by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 08:13

08:10 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by ANKNEY,ERIKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SELZER,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MASQUAT,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:43 17-15 V 2
07:28 17-17 GOOD LAYUP by EATON,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ANKNEY,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY(in the paint) 07:12 19-17 V 2

06:52 MISS JUMPER by ANKNEY,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by WADE,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by MASQUAT,LAUREN 06:42 22-17 V 5
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

06:22 MISS JUMPER by ANKNEY,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by WADE,LAUREN --
SUB IN by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 06:22
SUB OUT by STRAIN,KIRSTYN 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by DRISKILL,SELENA
06:22 SUB IN by WITT,ELAINE
06:22 SUB OUT by DAWN,ANNILIA
06:22 SUB OUT by SELZER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by WADE,LAUREN 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ANKNEY,ERIKA

05:56 MISS LAYUP by ANKNEY,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:54 SUB IN by DAWN,ANNILIA
05:54 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN
05:50 SUB IN by EATON,JORDYN
05:50 SUB OUT by ANKNEY,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 05:41 24-17 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by MASQUAT,LAUREN --

05:23 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
05:03 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
05:00 FOUL  by DRISKILL,SELENA

SUB IN by YAGER,TRESHA 05:00
SUB OUT by MASQUAT,LAUREN 05:00



TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 04:42
04:39 STEAL  by EATON,JORDYN
04:34 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DRISKILL,SELENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WITT,ELAINE
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 04:05
REBOUND OFF by WADE,LAUREN --
MISS TIPIN by WADE,LAUREN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 03:57

03:36 TURNOVER  by DAWN,ANNILIA
03:36 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELSI
03:36 SUB IN by SELZER,ABBY
03:36 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA
03:36 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 03:12
03:12 STEAL  by FITZGERALD,KELSI
03:04 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KELSI

-- ASSIST ASSIST by WITT,ELAINE
TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 02:39

02:37 STEAL  by SELZER,ABBY
02:32 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA
FOUL  by WADE,LAUREN 02:31

02:31 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by SELZER,ABBY
SUB IN by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 02:31
SUB OUT by WADE,LAUREN 02:31
GOOD 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 02:17 27-25 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
FOUL  by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 01:59

01:59 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,KELSI
01:59 27-27 GOOD FT by FITZGERALD,KELSI

MISS LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:50
01:50 BLOCK  by SELZER,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY
01:39 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WITT,ELAINE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA
GOOD 3PTR by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:22 30-30
ASSIST ASSIST by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --

01:01 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WITT,ELAINE

FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:00
01:00 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by SELZER,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:49 33-33
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

00:34 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KELSI
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDER,GILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:23

00:05 TURNOVER  by DAWN,ANNILIA
STEAL  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:03

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,FIONA
10:00 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA
09:52 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 09:29 35-35
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

09:04 FOUL  by SELZER,ABBY
09:04 TURNOVER  by SELZER,ABBY



MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY

08:34 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by EATON,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by WADE,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:11 37-37
ASSIST ASSIST by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --

07:46 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EATON,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ANKNEY,ERIKA

07:12 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,FIONA
REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 39-39
ASSIST ASSIST by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --

06:38 MISS 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANKNEY,ERIKA

06:27 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA

06:09 SUB IN by DRISKILL,SELENA
06:09 SUB IN by WITT,ELAINE
06:09 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN
06:09 SUB OUT by SELZER,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 05:59 41-41
ASSIST ASSIST by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --

05:34 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAWN,ANNILIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by WITT,ELAINE

TURNOVER  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:02
04:42 MISS 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISKILL,SELENA
04:04 MISS 3PTR by WITT,ELAINE

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:53 43-43
ASSIST ASSIST by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --

03:29 MISS LAYUP by ANKNEY,ERIKA
BLOCK  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 03:29
REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
MISS 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,FIONA
FOUL  by WADE,LAUREN 03:13
SUB IN by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 03:13
SUB OUT by WADE,LAUREN 03:13

03:04 SUB IN by SELZER,ABBY
03:04 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA
03:03 MISS LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDER,GILLIAN --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY
FOUL  by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 02:35

02:35 43-44 H 1 GOOD FT by WILSON,FIONA
02:35 43-45 H 2 GOOD FT by WILSON,FIONA

GOOD 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 02:24 46-45 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

02:08 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:58 SUB IN by EATON,JORDYN
01:58 SUB OUT by ANKNEY,ERIKA

MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 01:50
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,FIONA



01:30 46-47 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by EATON,JORDYN

FOUL  by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 01:30
01:30 MISS FT by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
01:30 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELSI
01:30 SUB OUT by WILSON,FIONA

MISS JUMPER by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JORDYN

01:00 MISS 3PTR by EATON,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,KELSI

FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:53
00:42 MISS LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 00:22 48-47 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by YAGER,TRESHA --

00:13 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
FOUL  by SNOWDER,GILLIAN 00:01

00:01 48-48 GOOD FT by DAWN,ANNILIA
00:01 48-49 H 1 GOOD FT by DAWN,ANNILIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
SUB IN by STRAIN,KIRSTYN 10:00
SUB OUT by WADE,LAUREN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KELSI
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,FIONA
10:00 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SELZER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by STRAIN,KIRSTYN 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:40 48-52 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KELSI
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA

09:16 FOUL  by ANKNEY,ERIKA
GOOD FT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 09:16 49-52 H 3
GOOD FT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 09:16 50-52 H 2
FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 09:03

08:59 50-54 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAWN,ANNILIA
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 08:35 52-54 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --

08:11 MISS JUMPER by DRISKILL,SELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by DRISKILL,SELENA

08:08 MISS TIPIN by DRISKILL,SELENA
REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
MISS 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISKILL,SELENA
07:43 52-57 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA
07:28 FOUL  by WILSON,FIONA

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 07:28 53-57 H 4
MISS FT by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MASQUAT,LAUREN 07:28
SUB OUT by STRAIN,KIRSTYN 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by SELZER,ABBY
07:28 SUB IN by EATON,JORDYN
07:28 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KELSI
07:28 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA
07:10 TURNOVER  by ANKNEY,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 06:54 55-57 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --



06:33 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 06:11 57-59 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --

06:10 FOUL  by ANKNEY,ERIKA
GOOD FT by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 06:08 58-59 H 1
FOUL  by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 05:52

05:52 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by SELZER,ABBY
05:52 MISS FT by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,THAMIRES --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 05:34 60-60
ASSIST ASSIST by MASQUAT,LAUREN --

05:18 MISS LAYUP by DAWN,ANNILIA
BLOCK  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 05:18

-- REBOUND OFF by DAWN,ANNILIA
05:12 60-62 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by DAWN,ANNILIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ANKNEY,ERIKA

04:58 SUB IN by DRISKILL,SELENA
04:58 SUB OUT by SELZER,ABBY
04:45 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by MASQUAT,LAUREN --
04:38 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
04:37 SUB IN by WITT,ELAINE
04:37 SUB OUT by ANKNEY,ERIKA

GOOD LAYUP by MASQUAT,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:11 62-62
ASSIST ASSIST by JENKINS,CHRISTINA --

03:58 MISS 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WITT,ELAINE

03:41 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,FIONA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,FIONA

03:25 MISS LAYUP by DRISKILL,SELENA
REBOUND DEF by MASQUAT,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by MASQUAT,LAUREN 02:59 65-62 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by YAGER,TRESHA --

02:49 MISS 3PTR by DAWN,ANNILIA
REBOUND DEF by MASQUAT,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JORDYN
02:21 65-65 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA
02:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:15 SUB IN by SELZER,ABBY
02:15 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA

MISS LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY

FOUL  by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 01:50
01:38 TURNOVER  by EATON,JORDYN

STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:37
MISS 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by MASQUAT,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by SELZER,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY

00:58 65-67 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA

00:27 FOUL  by SELZER,ABBY
GOOD FT by MASQUAT,LAUREN 00:27 66-67 H 1
GOOD FT by MASQUAT,LAUREN 00:27 67-67
SUB IN by COLONG,CASSIE 00:27
SUB OUT by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:27

00:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



00:19 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:19 SUB IN by ANKNEY,ERIKA
00:19 SUB OUT by EATON,JORDYN
00:06 TURNOVER  by DAWN,ANNILIA

STEAL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 00:04
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 00:04
SUB IN by ANDRADE,THAMIRES 00:04
SUB OUT by COLONG,CASSIE 00:04

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
SUB IN by MASQUAT,LAUREN 05:00
SUB OUT by WADE,LAUREN 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by WILSON,FIONA
05:00 SUB OUT by DRISKILL,SELENA

TURNOVER  by MASQUAT,LAUREN 04:40
04:39 STEAL  by WILSON,FIONA
04:22 67-69 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAWN,ANNILIA
MISS 3PTR by MASQUAT,LAUREN 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JORDYN
03:37 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
MISS 3PTR by PHIBBS,ABBEY 03:24
REBOUND OFF by YAGER,TRESHA --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,FIONA
02:49 MISS LAYUP by SELZER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by MASQUAT,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SELZER,ABBY
FOUL  by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 02:21
SUB IN by WADE,LAUREN 02:21
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHRISTINA 02:21
FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 02:02

02:02 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by DAWN,ANNILIA
02:02 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by DAWN,ANNILIA

GOOD 3PTR by YAGER,TRESHA 01:40 70-71 H 1
ASSIST ASSIST by PHIBBS,ABBEY --
FOUL  by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:09

01:09 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by DAWN,ANNILIA
01:09 70-73 H 3 GOOD FT by DAWN,ANNILIA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,KAITIN 01:09
SUB OUT by PHIBBS,ABBEY 01:09
MISS 3PTR by MASQUAT,LAUREN 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,JORDYN
00:32 70-75 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAWN,ANNILIA(in the paint)
00:25 FOUL  by ANKNEY,ERIKA

GOOD FT by YAGER,TRESHA 00:25 71-75 H 4
GOOD FT by YAGER,TRESHA 00:25 72-75 H 3
FOUL  by MASQUAT,LAUREN 00:05

00:05 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by ANKNEY,ERIKA
00:05 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by ANKNEY,ERIKA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:05
TURNOVER  by YAGER,TRESHA 00:02

00:01 STEAL  by SELZER,ABBY


